



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 35711 of 2025

Sumit And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Pramod Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file a supplementary affidavit annexing the original/certified copy of the compromise between the parties.

Put up on 14.11.2025 as a fresh.

October 15, 2025

MAA/-

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)