



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 35711 of 2025

Sumit And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Pramod Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Sri Pramod Kumar Pandey, learned Counsel for the applicants and Sri A.K. Mishra, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for the applicants that the parties had appeared and verified the compromise deed before the learned Trial Court.
3. On 16.03.2026, the Trial Court was directed to send the certified copy of the verification order and the verified compromise deed. As per the office report, the compromise verification report is still awaited.
4. The court concerned is again directed to send the copy of the verification order and the verified compromise deed before this Court on the next date fixed.
5. List this case on **24.04.2026**.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

April 8, 2026

Amit